3/2
SERIES
3644
SP
EC
IA
L
SE

¡ Maximum Operating Pressure for Intrinsically Safe and Ultra Low Power Versions is 130 psi (9 bar) and 200 psi (13.8 bar)for Standard AC
¬ Maximum Pilot Pressure for Intrinsically Safe and Ultra Low Power Versions is 130 psi (9 bar) and 200 psi (13.8 bar)for Standard AC
How to order
Function
8 3 6 4 A 1 0 1 1H 1
Construction / Pilot
0 Normally Closed  / Externally Piloted
1 Normally Open / Externally Piloted
7 Detent / Externally Piloted
8 Normally Closed  / Internally Piloted
9 Normally Open / Internally Piloted
G Detent / Internally Piloted
Solenoid Type / Orientation
1 Compact Low Power (1.8W)
2 Low Power (1.4W)
3  Stainless Steel Encapsulated (1.8 W)
4 Ultra Low Power (0.55W)
5 Intrinsically Safe Low Power (0.48W)
6 Standard AC (10.1W)
7 Standard DC (11.6W)
A Compact Low Power (1.8W) / 90 Degree Solenoid
C Low Power (1.4W) / 90 Degree Solenoid
D Stainless Steel Encapsulated (1.8W) / 90 Degree Solenoid
E Ultra Low Power (0.55W) / 90 Degree Solenoid
F Intrinsically Safe Low Power (0.48W) / 90 Degree Solenoid
G Standard AC (10.1W) / 90 Degree Solenoid
H Standard DC (11.6W) / 90 Degree Solenoid
Voltages
F0 120/60, 110/50 Class F
F1 24/DC Class F
F3 12/DC Class F
H1 24/DC Class H
1 1 F 1
01 Single Solenoid/Spring Return
06 Dual Solenoid
23 Latching Palm Button with Solenoid Operated Air Latch Pilot
Electrical Connection Type
H1   1/2" Conduit with 18 ' Leads Harsh Enviroment Class I Div 1
Important
These solenoid valves are intended for use on clean dry air, inert gas, or sweet dry natural gas filtered to 40 micron
or better.  The dew point of the media should be at least 10˚C (18˚F) below the minimum temperature to which any
portion of the air, inert gas or sweet dry natural gas system could be exposed to prevent freezing. If lubricated air
is used, the lubricants must be compatible with FKM and LT NBR elastomers. Instrument air in compliance with
ANSI/ISA Standard 7.0.01-1996 exceeds the above requirements and is, therefore, an acceptable media for
these valves.
3/2
SERIES
3644
SP
EC
IA
L
SE
RV
IC
E
PI
LO
T
3
Const. Ref. 1
Dimensions: inches (mm)
.88
[22]
.44
[11]
.50
[13]
1.00
[25]
Ø.27
[6.8]
3 PLACES